2013

Q2
2013

Q3
2013

Q4
2013

Q1
2014

Q2
2014

Q3
2014

Q4
2014

BASE (Mobile) Total Market (as reported)

Growth in mobile service revenue

19.0%
21.1%

2011A 2014A

BASE Mobile Service Revenue Market Share

55

Combined financials (Excluding Synergies)1,2
In € millions, for the year ended December 31, 2014

56

Adjusted Revenue3 Adjusted EBITDA4

Adjusted Accrued Capex5

Source: Company filings

Please refer to page 18 for notes.

1,707

690 2,397

Telenet BASE Combined²

+40%
900

171 1,071

Telenet BASE Combined²

+19%

387
164 551

Telenet BASE Combined²

+42%

56

Sources & Uses and Pro forma capitalization
Financed through existing liquidity complemented with new debt facilities up to
€1.0 billion – pro forma leverage end-2014 of 4.45x

Sources and Uses (€ million)

Pro Forma Capitalization as per December 31, 2014 (€ million)

Please refer to page 44 for notes

Sources Uses

New Senior Secured Term Loan 800 BASE Purchase Consideration 1,325

New Senior Secured RCF 200 Fees and Expenses 42

Draw on Existing RCF 217

Cash on Balance Sheet 150

Total Sources 1,367 Total Uses 1,367

Adjusted for the

Telenet Transaction Pro Forma
Cash (189) 150 (39)

Existing Senior Secured Credit Facilities 1,357 217 1,574

New Senior Secured RCF 200 200

New Senior Secured Term Loan 800 800

Senior Secured Notes 1,900 1,900

Licenses and Other Adjustments 160 160

Total Debt 3,417 1,217 4,633

Net Total Debt 3,228 1,367 4,594

Consolidated Annualized EBITDA (ex. Synergies) 869 163 1,032

Consolidated Annualized EBITDA (inc. Synergies) 869 308 1,177

Net Leverage Ratio (ex. Synergies)
1

3.71 x 4.45 x

Net Leverage Ratio (inc. Synergies)
1 3.90 x

57

Net leverage ratio – pre BASE acquisition

Debt maturity profile – pre BASE acquisition

Acquisition of BASE Company NV
Financed through existing liquidity complemented with new debt facilities up to
€1.0 billion – pro forma leverage end-2014 of 4.45x

(in €M)
4.5

4.0

3.5

3.0

2.5

2.0

Q4

14

3.7x

Q4

13

Q4

12

Q4

11

Indicative debt maturity profile – post BASE

acquisition

(in €M)

250

155

200